No.04-06/2024-PSC-Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission.

Dated: Shimla-171002, the

From

E 5 NOV 2024

The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission. Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002.

To

- 1. The Secretary to His Excellency the Governor of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171002.
- The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Lokayukta, Shimla-171002
- The Secretary (SAD) to the , Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002
- 4. All be Heads of the Department in H.P.

Subject: -

Filling up of one post of Gateman-cum-Mali, Group-D, in the office of Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission by transfer.

Sir,

I am to say that one post of Gateman-cum-Mali, Group-D, in the pay level 1 of Pay Matrix i.e.₹18000-56900 of HPCS(Revised Pay) Rules,2022 is required to be filled up urgently in the office of H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla-171002, by transfer from amongst the officials working in the identical pay scale in other Government Departments. I am, therefore, to request you to bring this to the notice of all concerned and forward the applications of eligible and desirous Gateman-cum-Mali working in the pay level-1 of Pay Matrix i.e.₹18000-56900 of HPCS(Revised Pay) Rules,2022 under your control, with complete Bio-Data and service particulars within 07 days from the date of issue of this communication.

This may kindly be treated as urgent.

Yours faithfully,

vedita Negi),IAS

Secretary,

H.P. Public Service Commission. Tel.No. 017**7-**2623786

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI, SHIMLA-171001

2 3 NOV 2024

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

EndorsementNo: EDN-H(Ele)(1)B/2022(Misc), dated Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

19th November, 2024

शिमला-1

- 1. The Joint Controller (F&AS), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla-1.
- 2. All the Branch Officer, Directorate of Elementary Education, Shimla-1.
- 3. All the Deputy Director, Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. All the Branch Superintendent/Incharge, Directorate of Elem. Edu. H.P. Shimla-1
- 5. The Nodal Officer-IT cell, Directorate of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 with the remarks to upload the same on departmental website.
- 6. P.S. to D.E.E., H.P. Shimla-1.
- 7. P.A. to Additional Director (Admn), Dte. of Elem.Edu.H.P.Shimla-1
- 8. Guard file.

(B.R. Sharma) HPAS, Addl.Director, Elem. Education,

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1,